~—~
Shertech

N

T6 T67 T7 ;?ﬁ!:ﬂf R

EWMEE

s HEHS
P2 Hydraulic Sign
P3 P
pg P2 P1
o = G
L Il
B ] v =
5] [
S
MODEL CODE
T6DCC (M) -042 =017 -010 =1 R 02 -A 1 01
=52 EJRES | MERHERS | PARHIERS | BRFRHERS | R R MOME | ®itS | #H%E | @OR-T
Sas Type Flow-shaft end Flow-mid Flow-cover Shaft Retation Port Design | Sealing Port
Code Pump pump end pump type positions [number| Level |dimensions
014/B14, 017/B17,
T67DBB gggggg gi?;gg? B02, B03, B04, BOS, | B02, B03, B04, BO5,
S) 035/835. 038/B38 |BO6: BO7. B08, B10,B06, B07, B0S, B10,
iDBe. IR B12, B15, B20 B12, B15, B20
050/B50, 061 .
FE IR
014/B14, 017/B17, %gg:' %gg: NO
T67DCB $£§g' gg:gg‘:' 010/B10, 012/B12, | B02, B03, B04, BO5,
©) 035/835 03g/B3s. | O14/B14,017/B17, |B06, B07, B0B, B10,
7 04o/BAs 0as/Bas. | 020/B20,022/822, | B12, B15, B20
T AR 050!3'50 061 ' | 025/B25, 028/B28, MEM
. ! 031/B31 S E
P 014/B14, 017/B17, 003/B03, 005/B05, | 003/B03, 005/B05, . 00. 01,
006/B06, 008/B08, | 006/B06, 008/B08, R-JlE et £t ks
020/820, 024/B24, | o 1y810. 012/B12, | 010/810, 012/B12 B Rz
S: 028/B28, 031/831 ’ : : : R+t
TeDCC $Fﬁﬂ 035335' OSEJ’BSBI 014/B14, 017/B17, 014/B14, 017/B17, s
RESAE | 04258 42 oas/pas | 020/B20, 022/B22, | 020/B20, 022/B22, L-i#atet instaﬁ:“on
"374% 050/B50. 061 | 025/B25, 028/B28, | 025/B25, 028/B28, e el
g : 031/B31 031/B31 _ 1-81,
014/B14, 017/B17, | 014/B14, 017/B17, T Viewed ;s Tﬁﬁfﬂ_ﬁ
020/B20, 024/B24, | 020/B20, 024824, [ o oo oo oo | RSt fmm;hfﬂ Naﬂbz'""e
Te7DDBS| NO: | 028/B28,081/B31, | 028/B28, 031/B31, Locr o o o L Q'Lmo see A TUBDEr | eI
industrial | 035/B35, 038/B38, | 035/B35, 038/B38, [~ 1 ToL T T Seesize | PU™ | picture it NO
type 042/B42, 045/B45, | 042/B42, 045/B45, Uit of shaft B below ﬁﬁ';&
Sl eGS0l right I:and Fluororubber
M;;;L;ck 014/B14, 017/B17, 014/B14, 017/B17, ggg:g: gg:igg: for 00, 01, i
020/B20, 024/B24, 020/B20, 024/B24, 01GJ’B1OI 01%12' clockwise SRR
TeDDG | Sitruck | 028/828,031/B31, | 028/B28, 031/B31, | (1)’ o 10n ! Rt
type 035/B35, 038/B38, | 035/B35, 038/B38, | oo’ (oo/BDD. L- See
use SAE | 042/B42, 045/B45, | 042/B42, 045/B45, o 5325' s JBESI left hand installation
SAEC 050/B50, 061 050/850, 061 ; ' for dimensions
J744 031/831 counter—
insﬂt::gien g;g*g;g g;i‘:g;: clockwise
S5 i 20 0| opneen oo, 26 L0 4 B wanm
S " oss | 099/B3S, 03835, B12, B15,B20 NO
042/B42, 045/B45, P
050/B50, 061
014/B14, 017/817, OUEVRO3, G0a/R0s, 00, 01, L
020/B20, 024/24, | 00B/BO6, 008/B0B, RIEERE
042,045,050, 052, | o0 po o’ o pa’ | 010/B10, 012/B12, R
T6EDC 057, 062, 066, 072, ’ " | 014/B14, 017/B17,
035/B35, 038/B38, See
085 020/B20, 022/B22, ) ;
042/B42, 045/B45, installation
050/B50, 061 025/825, 028/B28, dimensions
4 031/B31
003/B03 HEBRSPoFETREEDERRMIRGS, BERINEORERMRSH, SENET]. MBNTORFESHESH—, FUNToRIIBERNEESE

In displacement code, 0 means single steering valve plate structure, B means the two steering valve plate structure.
The data of relevant series ,model are unanimous.Please see T6 series—single pumps data

21




Va2 —
shertech EWEE
Ve’

HOME (MNRBHIRE)

00 0 02 03 04 05 06 07
PI-P2-P} P1-P2-P3 ~PIBI-P P1-p1-PS Pl P Pl LS
(0 (o ¥s| |to] [s+n0 (o4 |(o] o (o4
£ 5 $-P2-F3
T67DBB(S) 2l & | B & | & | & L&
T67DCB(S) (o | 1o (ots| [(o] f80 (oyslsso | [ao
Ig?ggBS s-lﬂs-u S-ll‘{l‘l s_-ﬂ‘a- 2 s-l?—rs S-EH 9}""" "2'1:‘ %‘3
(otwnl [(o]| [s¥O (0¥m |to | =0 (ol <3 [{eln I
TeDDC —— —p—
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 3
T6EDB(S) ﬂ i & P =N G =N s
({olN §+1:H [{o] s (o 15 [(O (O L rmrj(O (O bwsfes §(O
T ED P3|P3 P3
32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39
P15 P1-5 P1-P2 P1-P2 PI-P2 P1-P2 PI-P2 P1-P2
LN IXe] rjn (O Pl (O s|s (O (O rles B{O UN el s|s J{O P}
- —n T -
40 4 42 43 m 45 46 47
q-:} F]‘! q-:l F]‘J q-p F]‘J Pl LN
(O 1s|s I{O {O N el J{O s (O I mf I{O Bs| [(O MG HO NS
I . T * I
48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55
2 LN L LN Ll LN I P
(el FACE [fol 1N [(e] (O § el §(O (O ¥ef, (O M wsf5, §(O
56 57 58 59 60 3] 62 63
B B 1 it & ] 2 1
g, (O szﬁ, (O s J{O B s|ez B{O s(es B(O Nezfs B(O B r2fez B(O R ws|s B(O R »
. T " T —n G R
64 65 66 67 68 69 70 7
2 EL _p3 21 Py Bl iy
LN I{e] rz {0 LN I{e] rz 1{O (O (O (O (O
T T T | ntT ] ey Ex7 Ml I
72 73 74 75 76 77 8 79
pig L T 2 i Py PleP? P2 py piP2 ]
{O0e| |(ORe |{O0Xr [(O¥m |(O {O {e] {O
3 3 Py sl i ] Py
80 1 82 83 84 85 86 87
Py B1 L o7 i 3, LI
A Ko N (o] A Ko N [fe] s 1{0 s §(O s J(O | s j(o
'3 P '3 P
88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95
N J'.I.‘s n LN pagPl=P2 P 3 PI-P2 P
s (O Frfs (O N ms (O A s (O § r2|s §(O s §(O s §(O 8‘(0
'3 (] 3 P
96 97 98 99 1A 18 1C 10
Py s PLS  py =] PL§ pag Pl -5 p3y [ -
n §{O n (O L I{e] n (O |{O {e] ‘ {e] (O
'3 Py 3 [
1E 1F 16 H 1 1K L ™
- PLS oy - 4 pa PI=5-P2 PI-5-P2 py PI=5-P2 PI-5-P2
(O 0w |(O0m [(O1rm [(OBm |[(O (O | (O (o
3 P 3 P
N P 1R 15 i ] 1V ]
Pl -EL L o . i} P 3
n§{O §s|2 (O N 5| §(O N s|2 (O § s (O s {e] , s (O 0s |(O s
'3 Py 3 P
i 1Y 1Z 2A 2B 2C D 2E
P 21 L i} L p3PLP? FLP2 py PLE2 PLP2
(O 1@ |(ONg (O 1@ |[(ONg (O s {O N (O s (O s

22




—_—~
Shertech

N

RRERRT

s
2
TeDCC
T67DCB(S)
T67DBB(S)
E 38.1
L S F e 2 F 138.0
] /J I G 404.0
Kixk2 1% =~ Sl I 119.3
\ i r S H EI Ji 127.00
gt R it B e | = J2 126.95
" | N 181.0
= P - L—— o 212.4
oP 17.5
Q B4.4
im{H/Shaft extension
B MRS ke
Model Shaft code | Max torque (N.m) H £e BVA Bl i a1
1 721 B3.6 49.3 31.750/31.700 6.35x6.30 34.6 -
TE7DBB(S) 2 1108 89.7 50.8 38.100/38.075 9.52x9.47 42.4 -
T67DCB(S)
Te6DCC 3 55.2 38.0 | SAE J498b 1£iclass, {ZTiDiametral pitch12/24, 14T s
4 61.0 .5 SAE J498b 1£kclass, {&%iDiametral pitch12/24, 17T -
TeDCC 5 76.0 48.0 SAE J498b 1£fclass, {&7iDiametral pitch12/24, 14T -
o FEERARE, BSEHNTIME.
work at maximum flow and pressure.
2% Rt /Install Dimensions(mm)
#10/0il port %% Flange
A1 B1 oC1 D1 T1OM 4 Thread
P1 1-1/4" F10 30.2 58.7 31.8 826 TME"-14UNCx22.3
T67DBB(S) P2 : b Fo8 26.2 52.4 25.4 101.6 3/8"-16UNCx19.0
T67DCB(S) P3 314" FO6 22.2 47.6 19.0 747 3/8"-16UNCx19.0
S 4" F32 77.8 130.2 101.6 127 5/8"-11UNCx30.0
P1 1-1/4" F10 30.2 58.7 31.8 82.6 7/16"°-14UNCx22.3
P2 1" Fo8 26.2 52.4 25.4 1016 3/8"-16UNCx19.0
TeDCC P3 01: 3/4" FOB 222 47.6 19.0 74.7 3/8"-16UNCx19.0
P3 00: 1* Fo8 26.2 52.4 25.4 747 3/8"-16UNCx19.0
S 4" F32 77.8 130.2 101.6 127 5/8"-11UNCx30.0

23




e
Shertech
)

»] A
RREERST
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
L1 Al M _ﬂ_ A
L2 -
SN
3 : E) lnl=
\(} & & &
2 & & >
T6DDCS
T67DDBS
E 38.1
0 L1 E F Q
g F| 1485
G 455.0
| 125.0
= ~] = J1| 127.00
\ _E'I J2 | 126.95
SO () W S P 4 N | 181.0
\L 0] 213.0
tl 1= ©P 17:5
Q 120.0
G
#h{s/Shaft extension
- HhpRs mAHE
#-SModel Shaft code | Max torque (N.m) L1 L2 DIA K1xK2 H1 M1
1 686 84.0 49.3 31.750/31.700 7.94x7.89 35.27 M10x20
2 1148 91.0 50.8 38.100/38.075 9.52x9.47 42.36 M10x20
T67DDBS
TEDDCS 5 883 84.0 60.0 34.900/34.850 7.94x7.89 38.42 M10x20
3 971 56.0 38.0 SAE J498b 14iclass, {&¥iDiametral pitch 12/24, 14T -
4 [ ] 62.0 31.5 SAE J498b 14iclass, f&¥ Diametral pitch 12/24, 17T -
o FEERKARE, BEENTIE.
work at maximum flow and pressure.
£ # R +1/Install Dimensions(mm)
i#1A/0il port %% Flange
A1 B1 oC1 D1 T1O8 4 Thread
P1 1-1/4" F10 30.2 58.7 31.8 82.6 7/16"-14UNCx22.3
P2 1-1/4" F10 30.2 58.7 31.8 101.6 7/116"-14UNCx24.0
T&7DDBS
P3 3/4" FO6 22.2 47.6 19.0 74.7 3/8"-16UNCx19.0
S 4" F32 77.8 130.2 101.6 115.0 5/8"-11UNCx30.0
P1 1-1/4" F10 30.2 58.7 3.8 826 7M16"-14UNCx22.3
P2 1-1/4" F10 30.2 58.7 31.8 101.6 7/16"-14UNCx24.0
T6DDCS P3 01: 3/4° FO6 22.2 47.6 19.0 74.7 3/8"-16UNCx19.0
P3 0o: 1" Fo8 26.2 52.4 25.4 74.7 3/8"-16UNCx19.0
S 4" F32 77.8 130.2 101.6 115.0 5/8"-11UNCx30.0
24




~

Shertech

N

RTERRT

EWMRE

INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
T6EDC T7EEC
E 42.9 E 429
F 133.3 F 167.3
G 468.0 G 516.8
C\? | 148.4 | 162.2
= 1 1
-
12 250h8 Jz 250h8
ON| 3150 | ©N| 315.0
0] 273.0 0 273.0
OP 22.0 OP 22.0
Q 120.0 Q 120.0
T6EDCS
TG7EDB(S) TIEECS
E 42.9 E 42.9
x| F | 1333 ]| F | 1673
G 468.0 G 516.8
< | 148.4 | 162.2
e J1 165.10 | J1 165.10
J2 | 165.05 | J2 | 165.05
©®N | 3150 | ®N| 317.5
0] 273.0 o] 273.0
OP 20.8 OP 20.8
. Q 120.0 Q 120.0
4h{8 Shaft extension
BRAHIE
~ eSS
&S Model Ghate corle Max torque L1 L2 DIA H1 M1
{N.m)
T67EDBS, T6EDC
TEEDCS 1 L] 92.0 63.0 45h7 48.5 M12x24
2 a 100.0 63.5 44.45/44.40 11.11x11.06 493 1/2-UNCx24
T6EDCS
3 @ 75.0 48.8 SAE J498b 14 class, &% Diametral pitch8/16, 13T -
T7EEC(S) 2 ® 92.0 63.0 45h7 48.5 M12x24
SERARE, BSEHNTIE.
work at maximum flow and pressure.
" e # 3% Rt /Install Dimensions(mm)
a/0il port o
Flange A1 B1 ®C1 D1 T1O0#S Thread
P1 1-1/2" Fi12 35.7 69.9 371 139.7 1/2"-13UNCx30.0
P2 1-1/4" F10 30.2 58.7 31.8 101.6 7/16"-14UNCx24.0
T67EDBS
P3 3/4" FO6 22.2 47.6 19.0 74.7 3/8"-16UNCx19.0
S 4" F32 77.8 130.2 101.6 115.0 5/8"-11UNCx30.0
P1 1-1/2" F12 35.7 69.9 371 139.7 1/2"-13UNCx30.0
P2 1-1/4" F10 30.2 58.7 31.8 101.6 7/16"-14UNCx24.0
TEEDC . u
T6EDCS P3 01: 3/4 FO6 22.2 47.6 19.0 74.7 3/8"-16UNCx19.0
P3 00: 1° Fo8 26.2 52.4 25.4 74.7 3/8"-16UNCx19.0
S 4" F32 77.8 130.2 101.6 115.0 5/8"-11UNCx30.0
P1 1-1/2" Fi12 35.7 69.9 371 139.7 M12x30
P2 1-1/2" F12 35.7 69.9 371 98.6 M12x30
T7EEC(S)
P3 1" Fo8 26.2 52.4 25.4 74.7 M10x19
S 4" F32 77.8 130.2 101.6 115.0 M16x30

25






